\?BTH LISMORE WORKERS

MASTERS ..:.:z:.:
SEPTEMBER 2025

GAMEG

Welcome to all players, umpires, team officials and spectators to the
13" Lismore Workers Netball Masters Games.

PRESIDENTS MESSAGE

Welcome to the 2025 Lismore Masters, especially to our wonderful netball community. I’'m
sure everyone will be happy to see our clubhouse is now completed and looks amazing, we
have additional facilities which | am sure everyone will appreciate.

We must thank every single person who was involved in achieving this for us, there are far too
many to name but we appreciate every single one of you.

I hope you all have a great 3 days of netball showing good sportsmanship to fellow team
mates, opponents, umpires and volunteers.

Have a wonderful time, | hope there is plenty of good times and laughs along the way.
Thanks to all our wonderful umpires for dedicating your time to enable the tournament to be
successful, thanks to the teams both local and travelling teams and your managers for all
their organisation they have done, to our LDNA Executive who are supporting and assisting
and lastly a massive thank you to Lynne Sims for her tireless efforts every year in ensuring
everything is well organised so you all have a great tournament.

Yours in netball
Deidre Coe
President Lismore & District Netball Association

NETBALL LEGEND for 2025 is Mandy Brown.

Mandy has been involved in netball for many years, from a young player with Summerlanders
Netball Club, an intermediate & senior player with Woodlawn Club to now being a player a
club official, coach and umpire with SCU.

She represented LDNA as a 12yr old in 2000 and continued as a representative player until the
age of 15yrs and returned to representative honours in 2022 in the opens representative team.
It was during her years as a12yrs representative player that Mandy earned the name
“MASSEY” - ploughing through like a Massey Ferguson Tractor.

Known as Massey to all at netball.

Mandy has given back to LDNA as a team manager in 2023 and continued to do so this year.
She has 2 sons who play rugby league at a high standard in the local competition and played
twilight netball with Mandy, 2 daughters, Ruby 14yrs old and has been a representative player
since 2023 and Georgie 11yrs old who will trial for the 2026 12yrs team.

Mandy is a true LEGEND of netball, she is always giving back to the sport she loves, she is an
awesome team mate, coach and mentor to all others around her whether they are young up
and coming players, representative players or social players.

Well done” MASSEY”



FYI - Rules

All games will be played as per the official Netball Rule book

Rolling Subs are permitted — very relaxed to the official rule book

No gloves to be worn, hard brimmed hat/caps

Fingernails to be short and smooth

No adornment jewellery, a wedding ring to be taped

Medical alert bracelet to be covered

Players are not permitted to wear any item that could endanger themselves or others

INJURIES
Allinjuries to be rereported to the netball office
St John Ambulance will be in attendance for the 3 days of competition

NO

Alcohol/smoking/vaping near or around the court area

Glass containers

Dogs are not allowed within 3 metres of the courts, this does not apply to companion dogs

SUNSHADES

There are 4 permanent sunshades that teams may use

You may bring your own sunshade to be erected on the grassed area but safely secured to the
ground

Sunshades can be stored for teams; it is your responsibility to pack them up and pick them up
early the next morning

HELP REQUIRED
We would greatly appreciate if any local LDNA teams could assist with set up and pack up,
pole padding and bins each day

RUBBISH
There will be 3 skip bins and small garbage bins for rubbish

CANTEEN
We now have a fully functional canteen which will provide hot/cold food, drinks, ice blocks
and lollies available to purchase

FACILITIES

A water station is available to fill water bottle and larger containers

Toilet facilities - Ladies, Men’s & a disability toilet

Please report any damage or stock that needs replacing to the netball office

Ample parking on the grassed area off Diadem Street

TEAMS SUPPLY

An umpire who is badged/competent and player/non-player.
A non - playing umpire may be allocated to a game when her team is playing
A player who is the team umpire will umpire the time slot after her game

A match ball

Positional patches

Scorer



REGISTRATION

All players MUST register before taking partin a game.
Registration is at the Lismore Workers Club Keen Street Lismore.
Further information regarding times will be sent asap.

TEAMS - Divisions
This year we have a total of 24 teams competing - 30's x 9 teams, 35's x 8 teams and 40's/45’s
x7teams (6 x40’s & 1 x 45’s)

30’s 35’s 40/45’s

O’Briens Wildflowers Lightning Strikes 40’s
Emerald Jewels Firenerds Lightning Strikes 45’s
Nets Go to the Pub Phoenix All Stars Cirque de Sore Legs
We Thought There’d be Snacks Netflix & Skill Storm

Richmond Range Cruisy Crushers Ready for Rehab
Where’s the Cheese Platter Maclean Bowling Club Maclean Medical
Lucky Stars Winging It Here if you Need

No Game Just Pain Clunes Vintage Vixens

Win or Booze
Some of these team names will be abbreviated in the draw.

The 30's division (9 teams) will play each other once over the 2 days (8 games + bye) then
splitinto 3 pools (A, B & C) for the semi-finals on Sunday. The point score will determine
which pool. Semi-finals will be 1 v 2 and team 3 > to the finals.

The 35's division (8 teams) will play each other once over the 2 days (8 games) then splitinto
2 pools (A, &B) for the semi-finals on Sunday. The point score will determine the placings.

The 40’s/45’s division (7 teams) will play each other once with an extra round. The games
versus Lightning Strikes 45’s will not have any points awarded; it will be a social game but all
team are asked to play this game. Lightning Strikes 45’s will be declared winners of the 45’s.

The other 6 teams will splitinto 2 pools (A & B) for the semi-finals 1v 2 and team 3 > to the
finals. The point score will determine the placings.

Score sheets will be on the court for the start of each day. Please leave the score sheets and
clipboard on the court after your game. The winning team to return the score sheet to the
office. Please have a scorer from each team sitting together to score.

Games will consist of 2 x 12 minutes halves, with a 2-minute break at half time and 4
minutes between rounds.

UMPIRES
We are asking for all umpires to assist in the semi-finals, finals and grand finals.
Please have your umpire submit her name to control on Friday/Saturday.

Please be respectful to all umpires with her calls.



SUNDAY 28" SEPTEMBER

SEMI-FINALS
9am

9:30am

10am

30'sA 1v2
30’sB 1v2
30sC 1v2

35'sA 1v2
3v4
35sB 1v2
3v4

40’'sA 1v2
40’sB 1v2

FINALS

11am v3
v3
v3

11:30am

12pm v3
v3

Breaks 10:30am —-11am &

12:30pm-1pm

GRAND FINALS

Tpm 30’s A
30’sB
30sC

1:45pm 35’sA
35’sB
40°s A
40’s B

2:30pm Presentation of medals to 1%, 2" & 3™ places teams in all divisions

Good luck to all teams, play fair but most of all enjoy your netball.

Many thanks
( e

Lynne Sims

C /7
1772

Masters Games Convenor for Netball



Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C7

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
c4
C6
Cc7
C8

Time
C1
C2
C3
c7

Time
C1
C2
C3
C4
Cé6
c7
Cc8

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
C6
Cc7
(01

10am

O’Briens

No Game Just Pain
Lucky Stars
Richmond Rang
Bye - Win or Booze

10:30am

Firenerds

Clunes Vintage Vixens
Maclean Bowling Club
Netflix & Skills

Cirque de Sore Legs
Storm

Ready for Rehab

Bye — Lightning Strikes 45’

11am

Win or Booze
O’Briens

Emerald Jewels
Nets go to the pub

Friday 26" September 2025

Div 30’s

v Where’s the cheese platter

v
\

v We thought there’d be snacks

Emerald Jewels
Nets go to the pub

Div 35’ & 40°/45’s

<K < <K<K <K<K <K<K <K K<

(7]

Winging It

Cruisy Crushers
Wildflowers

Phoenix All Stars
Here if you need
Lightning Strikes 40’s
Maclean Medical

Div 30’s

\
\
v

v We thought there’d be snacks

No Game Just Pain
Lucky Stars
Richmond Range

Bye — Where’s the cheese platter

11:30am

Lightning Strikes 45’s
Here if you need
Lightning Strikes 40’s
Winging It
Wildflowers

Phoenix All Stars
Cruisy Crushers

Div 35’s & 40°’s/45’s

\
v
v
v
v
\
\

Bye — Cirque de Sore Legs

12pm

Lucky Stars

Richmond Range
O’Briens

Nets go to the pub

Bye — No Game Just pain

12:30pm

Phoenix All Stars
Maclean Bowling Club
Netflix & Skills

Clunes Vintage Vixens
Ready for Rehab
Maclean Medical
Lightning Strikes 40’s
Bye - Storm

Storm
Ready for Rehab
Maclean Medical

Maclean Bowling Club

Netflix & Skills

Clunes Vintage Vixens

Firenerds

Div 30’s

\'%

\Y
\"
\Y

Where’s the cheese platter

Win or Booze

We thought there’d be snhacks

Emerald Jewels

Div 35’s & 40°s/45’s

< <K < < < < <

Wildflowers

Cruisy Crushers
Winging It

Firenerds

Cirque de Sore Legs
Lightning Strikes 45’s
Here if you need

Umpires
Wildflowers Winging It
Netflix & Skill Cirque de Sore Legs
Ready for Rehab Maclean Bowling

Nets go to the pub

Maclean Medical

Umpires

Richmond Range
No Game Just Pain
Vintage Vixens
Lightning 40°’s
Firenerds

Phoenix all Stars
Cruisy Crushers

Lucky Stars
Emerald Jewels
O’Briens

Cheese Platter
Storm

Win or Booze
Where’s the snacks

Umpires

Here if you need

Nets go to the pub

Wildflowers Winging It

Netflix & Skill Cirque de Sore Legs

Ready for Rehab Maclean Bowling
Umpires

Lighting 45’s Lucky Stars

Vintage Vixens Storm

O’Briens Firenerds

Phoenix All Stars No Game Just Pain

Cruisy Crushers
Where’s the snacks
Richmond Range

Win or Booze
Cheese Platters
Lightning 40’s

Umpires

Maclean Medical
Here if you need
Netflix & Skill

Wildflowers
Nets go to the pub
Winging It

Maclean Bowling Club  Cirque de Sore Legs

Umpires

Richmond Range
Phoenix All Stars
O’Briens

Cruisy Crushers
Firenerds
Lightning 45°’s
Win or Booze

Cheese Platter
Lucky Stars
Emerald Jewels
Where’s the snacks
Vintage Vixens

No Game Just Pain
Lighting 40’s



Time
C1
Cc2
C3
Cc7

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
(0]
Cc7
C8

Time
C1
C2
C3
c7

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
Ccé6
Cc7
Cc8

Time
C1
C2
C3
Cc7
Club

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
(01]
Cc7
(01

1pm

No Game Just Pain
Cheese Platter
Win or Booze
O’Briens

Bye — Lucky Stars

Div 30’s

v Richmond Range

v We thought there’d be snacks
v Nets go to the pub

v Emerald Jewels

1:30pm Div 35’s & 40’s/45’s

Storm v Maclean Medical
Cirque de Sore Legs v Lightning Strikes 40’s
Lightning Strikes 45’s v Here if you need
Firenerds v Maclean Bowling Club
Winging It v Phoenix All Stars
Cruisy Crushers v Netflix & Skill
Wildflowers v Clunes Vintage Vixens

Bye — Ready for Rehab

9:30am

Lucky Stars

Nets Go to the pub
Emerald Jewels
O’Briens

Bye — Richmond Range

10am

Phoenix All Stars
Netflix & Skill

Clunes Vintage Vixens
Wildflowers

Lightning Strikes 40’s
Here if you need
Lightning Strikes 45’s
Bye — Maclean Medical

10:30am
Richmond Range
Emerald Jewel

No Game Just Pain
Win or Booze

Umpires

Ready for Rehab

Maclean Medical
Here if you need

Wildflowers

Netflix & Skill
Nets go to the pub
Maclean Bowling
Winging It

Umpires

Emerald Jewels
Firenerds
Lightning 45’s
Cruisy Crushers
O’Briens

Storm

Phoenix All Stars

Saturday 27" September 2025

Div 30’s

v We thought there’d be snacks Cirque de Sore Lega

v No Game Just pain
v Where’s the cheese platter
v Win or Booze

Div 35’s & 40’s/45’s
Cruisy Crushers
Firenerds

Maclean Bowling Club
Winging It

Ready for Rehab
Storm

Cirque de Sore Legs

<K < <K< <K<K <K<K <K K<

Div 30’s

v Nets go to the Pub
v Lucky Stars

v O’Briens

v Where’s the cheese

Bye — We though there’s be snacks

11am

Maclean Medical
Ready for Rehab
Storm

Cruisy Crushers
Winging It

Firenerds

Maclean Bowling Club

Div 35’s & 40’s/45’s

Here if you need
Lightning Strikes 45’s
Cirque de Sore Legs
Wildflowers

Clunes Vintage Vixens
Phoenix all Stars
Netflix & Skill

< <K < < < < <

Lightning 40°’s
Lucky Stars
Richmond Range
Win or Booze
Vintage Vixens
Where’s the snacks
Cheese Platter

Umpires

Netflix & Skill
Maclean Medical
Here if you need

No Game Just Pain
Wildflowers

Nets go to the pub
Maclean Bowling

Umpires

Lightning 40’s
Emerald Jewels
Cheese Platter
Cruisy Crushers
Phoenix All Stars
O’Briens
Lightning 45’s

Vintage Vixens
Where’s the snacks
Lucky Stars

Win or Booze
Storm

Firenerds
Richmond Range

Umpires
Winging It Here if you need
Cirque de Sore Legs Wildflowers
Ready for Rehab Netflix & Skill

Maclean Medical

Maclean Bowling

Umpires

Cruisy Crushers
Lightning 45°’s
Firenerds

Storm

Lucky Stars
O’Briens
Phoenix All Stars

Cheese Platter
Richmond Range
Where’s the snacks
Vintage Vixens

No Game Just Pain
Emerald Jewels
Win or Booze



Bye — Lightning Strikes 40’s

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
(03]
Cc7
Cc8

Time
C1
C2
C3
Cc7

Time
C1
Cc2
C3
C4
Cé6
Cc7
Cc8

Time
C1
C2
C3
Cc7

11:30am

Emerald Jewels
Richmond Range

Win or Booze

No Game Just Pain

Bye — Nets go to the pub

12pm

Clunes Vintage Vixens
Phoenix all Stars
Wildflowers

Winging It

Lightning Strikes 45’s
Cirque de Sore Legs
Storm

Bye — Here if you need

12:30pm

O’Briens

Win or Booze
Richmond Range
Lucky Stars

Bye — Emerald Jewels

Tpm

Here if you need
Lightning Strikes 40’s
Maclean Medical
Clunes Vintage Vixens
Phoenix All Stars
Wildflowers

Winging It

Bye — Lightning Strikes 45’

1:30pm

Win or Booze
Nets go to the pub
No Game Just Pain
Lucky Stars

Bye — O’Briens

Div 30’s

Div 30’s

v We thought there’d be snacks
v O’Briens

v Lucky Stars

v Where’s the cheese platter

Div 35’s & 40’s/45’s
Netflix & Skill
Maclean Bowling Club
Firenerds

Cruisy Crushers
Lightning Strikes 40’s
Maclean Medical
Ready for Rehab

< <K < < < < <

Div 30’s

v Nets go to the pub

v We though there’s be snacks
v Where’s the cheese platter
v No Game Just Pain

Div 35’s & 40’s/45’s
Cirque de Sore Legs
Storm

Ready for Rehab
Netflix & Skill
Maclean Bowling Club
Firenerds

Cruisy Crushers

<K < <K <K<K <K<K <K K<

(7))

v Emerald Jewels

v Where’s the cheese platter

v We thought there’d be snacks
v Richmond Range

Umpires

Netflix & Skill
Winging It

Here if you need
Ready for Rehab

Nets go to the pub
Wildflowers

Cirque de Sore Legs
Maclean Medical

Umpires

Cheese Platter
O’Briens

Storm

Emerald Jewels
Lightning 45’s
Phoenix All Stars
Cruisy Crushers

Richmond Range
Where’s the Snacks
Lucky Stars
Firenerds

Lightning 40’s
Vintage Vixens

Win or Booze

Umpires

Maclean Bowling

Here if you need

Nets go to the pub Ready for Rehab

Maclean Medical Winging It

Cirque de Sore Wildflowers
Umpires

Storm Vintage Vixens

Richmond Range No Game Just Pain

O’Briens Firenerds

Emerald Jewels Where’s the Snacks

Cheese Platter Lucky Stars

Cruisy Crushers
Phoenix All Stars

Win or Booze
Lightning 40’s

Maclean Medical
Here if you need

Umpires
Netflix & Skill
Maclean Bowling Club
Winging It

Cirque de Sore Legs

Please supply your umpire with a copy of the draw

Nets go to the pub
Ready for Rehab



