

Welcome to all players, umpires, team officials and spectators to the 13th Lismore Workers Netball Masters Games.

PRESIDENTS MESSAGE

Welcome to the 2025 Lismore Masters, especially to our wonderful netball community. I'm sure everyone will be happy to see our clubhouse is now completed and looks amazing, we have additional facilities which I am sure everyone will appreciate.

We must thank every single person who was involved in achieving this for us, there are far too many to name but we appreciate every single one of you.

I hope you all have a great 3 days of netball showing good sportsmanship to fellow team mates, opponents, umpires and volunteers.

Have a wonderful time, I hope there is plenty of good times and laughs along the way. Thanks to all our wonderful umpires for dedicating your time to enable the tournament to be successful, thanks to the teams both local and travelling teams and your managers for all their organisation they have done, to our LDNA Executive who are supporting and assisting and lastly a massive thank you to Lynne Sims for her tireless efforts every year in ensuring everything is well organised so you all have a great tournament.

Yours in netball Deidre Coe President Lismore & District Netball Association

NETBALL LEGEND for 2025 is Mandy Brown.

Mandy has been involved in netball for many years, from a young player with Summerlanders Netball Club, an intermediate & senior player with Woodlawn Club to now being a player a club official, coach and umpire with SCU.

She represented LDNA as a 12yr old in 2000 and continued as a representative player until the age of 15yrs and returned to representative honours in 2022 in the opens representative team. It was during her years as a12yrs representative player that Mandy earned the name "MASSEY" – ploughing through like a Massey Ferguson Tractor.

Known as Massey to all at netball.

Mandy has given back to LDNA as a team manager in 2023 and continued to do so this year. She has 2 sons who play rugby league at a high standard in the local competition and played twilight netball with Mandy, 2 daughters, Ruby 14yrs old and has been a representative player since 2023 and Georgie 11yrs old who will trial for the 2026 12yrs team.

Mandy is a true LEGEND of netball, she is always giving back to the sport she loves, she is an awesome team mate, coach and mentor to all others around her whether they are young up and coming players, representative players or social players.

FYI - Rules

All games will be played as per the official Netball Rule book

Rolling Subs are permitted – very relaxed to the official rule book

No gloves to be worn, hard brimmed hat/caps

Fingernails to be short and smooth

No adornment jewellery, a wedding ring to be taped

Medical alert bracelet to be covered

Players are not permitted to wear any item that could endanger themselves or others

INJURIES

All injuries to be rereported to the netball office

St John Ambulance will be in attendance for the 3 days of competition

NO

Alcohol/smoking/vaping near or around the court area

Glass containers

Dogs are not allowed within 3 metres of the courts, this does not apply to companion dogs

SUNSHADES

There are 4 permanent sunshades that teams may use

You may bring your own sunshade to be erected on the grassed area but safely secured to the ground

Sunshades can be stored for teams; it is your responsibility to pack them up and pick them up early the next morning

HELP REQUIRED

We would greatly appreciate if any local LDNA teams could assist with set up and pack up, pole padding and bins each day

RUBBISH

There will be 3 skip bins and small garbage bins for rubbish

CANTEEN

We now have a fully functional canteen which will provide hot/cold food, drinks, ice blocks and lollies available to purchase

FACILITIES

A water station is available to fill water bottle and larger containers

Toilet facilities - Ladies, Men's & a disability toilet

Please report any damage or stock that needs replacing to the netball office

Ample parking on the grassed area off Diadem Street

TEAMS SUPPLY

An umpire who is badged/competent and player/non-player.

A non - playing umpire may be allocated to a game when her team is playing

A player who is the team umpire will umpire the time slot after her game

A match ball

Positional patches

Scorer

REGISTRATION

All players **MUST** register before taking part in a game.

Registration is at the Lismore Workers Club Keen Street Lismore.

Further information regarding times will be sent asap.

TEAMS – Divisions

This year we have a total of 24 teams competing - 30's \times 9 teams, 35's \times 8 teams and 40's/45's \times 7 teams (6 \times 40's & 1 \times 45's)

30's 35's 40/45's

O'Briens Wildflowers Lightning Strikes 40's Emerald Jewels Firenerds Lightning Strikes 45's Nets Go to the Pub Phoenix All Stars Cirque de Sore Legs

We Thought There'd be Snacks Netflix & Skill Storm

Richmond Range Cruisy Crushers Ready for Rehab
Where's the Cheese Platter Maclean Bowling Club Maclean Medical
Augley Store Winging It Here if you Need

Lucky Stars Winging It Here if you Need

No Game Just Pain Clunes Vintage Vixens Win or Booze

Some of these team names will be abbreviated in the draw.

The **30's** division (9 teams) will play each other once over the 2 days (8 games + bye) then split into 3 pools (A, B & C) for the semi-finals on Sunday. The point score will determine which pool. Semi-finals will be 1 v 2 and team 3 > to the finals.

The **35's** division (8 teams) will play each other once over the 2 days (8 games) then split into 2 pools (A, &B) for the semi-finals on Sunday. The point score will determine the placings.

The **40's/45's division (7 teams)** will play each other once with an extra round. The games versus Lightning Strikes 45's will not have any points awarded; it will be a social game but all team are asked to play this game. Lightning Strikes 45's will be declared winners of the 45's.

The other 6 teams will split into 2 pools (A & B) for the semi-finals $1 \vee 2$ and team 3 > to the finals. The point score will determine the placings.

Score sheets will be on the court for the start of each day. Please leave the score sheets and clipboard on the court after your game. The winning team to return the score sheet to the office. Please have a scorer from each team sitting together to score.

Games will consist of 2 x 12 minutes halves, with a 2-minute break at half time and 4 minutes between rounds.

UMPIRES

We are asking for all umpires to assist in the semi-finals, finals and grand finals. Please have your umpire submit her name to control on Friday/Saturday.

Please be respectful to all umpires with her calls.

SUNDAY 28 th SEPTEMBER					
SEMI-FINA	ALS	FINALS	GRAND FINALS		
9am	30's A 1 v 2	11am v 3	1pm 30's A		
	30's B 1 v 2	v 3	30's B		
	30's C 1 v 2	v 3	30's C		
9:30am	35's A 1 v 2	11:30am	1:45pm 35'sA		
	3 v 4		35's B		
	35's B 1 v 2		40's A		
	3 v 4		40's B		
10am	40's A 1 v 2	12pm v 3			
	40's B 1 v 2	v 3			

Breaks 10:30am – 11am & 12:30pm – 1pm

2:30pm Presentation of medals to 1^{st} , 2^{nd} & 3^{rd} places teams in all divisions

Good luck to all teams, play fair but most of all enjoy your netball.

Many thanks

Lynne Sims

Lynne Sims

Masters Games Convenor for Netball

Friday 26th September 2025

Time C1 C2 C3 C7	10am O'Briens No Game Just Pain Lucky Stars Richmond Rang Bye - Win or Booze	Div 30's v Where's the cheese platter v Emerald Jewels v Nets go to the pub v We thought there'd be snacks	Umpire Wildflowers Netflix & Skill Ready for Rehab Nets go to the pub	es Winging It Cirque de Sore Legs Maclean Bowling Maclean Medical
Time C1 C2 C3 C4 C6 C7	10:30am Firenerds Clunes Vintage Vixens Maclean Bowling Club Netflix & Skills Cirque de Sore Legs Storm Ready for Rehab Bye – Lightning Strikes	Div 35' & 40'/45's v Winging It v Cruisy Crushers v Wildflowers v Phoenix All Stars v Here if you need v Lightning Strikes 40's v Maclean Medical	Umpire Richmond Range No Game Just Pain Vintage Vixens Lightning 40's Firenerds Phoenix all Stars Cruisy Crushers	Lucky Stars Lucky Stars Emerald Jewels O'Briens Cheese Platter Storm Win or Booze Where's the snacks
Time C1 C2 C3 C7	11am Win or Booze O'Briens Emerald Jewels Nets go to the pub Bye – Where's the chees	Div 30's v No Game Just Pain v Lucky Stars v Richmond Range v We thought there'd be snacks se platter	Umpire Here if you need Wildflowers Netflix & Skill Ready for Rehab	es Nets go to the pub Winging It Cirque de Sore Legs Maclean Bowling
Time C1 C2 C3 C4 C6 C7	11:30am Lightning Strikes 45's Here if you need Lightning Strikes 40's Winging It Wildflowers Phoenix All Stars Cruisy Crushers Bye – Cirque de Sore Le	Div 35's & 40's/45's v Storm v Ready for Rehab v Maclean Medical v Maclean Bowling Club v Netflix & Skills v Clunes Vintage Vixens v Firenerds	Umpire Lighting 45's Vintage Vixens O'Briens Phoenix All Stars Cruisy Crushers Where's the snacks Richmond Range	Lucky Stars Storm Firenerds No Game Just Pain Win or Booze Cheese Platters Lightning 40's
Time C1 C2 C3 C4	12pm Lucky Stars Richmond Range O'Briens Nets go to the pub Bye – No Game Just pai	Div 30's v Where's the cheese platter v Win or Booze v We thought there'd be snacks v Emerald Jewels	Umpire Maclean Medical Here if you need Netflix & Skill Maclean Bowling Club	es Wildflowers Nets go to the pub Winging It Cirque de Sore Legs
Time C1 C2 C3 C4 C6 C7	12:30pm Phoenix All Stars Maclean Bowling Club Netflix & Skills Clunes Vintage Vixens Ready for Rehab Maclean Medical Lightning Strikes 40's Bye - Storm	Div 35's & 40's/45's v Wildflowers v Cruisy Crushers v Winging It v Firenerds v Cirque de Sore Legs v Lightning Strikes 45's v Here if you need	Umpire Richmond Range Phoenix All Stars O'Briens Cruisy Crushers Firenerds Lightning 45's Win or Booze	Cheese Platter Lucky Stars Emerald Jewels Where's the snacks Vintage Vixens No Game Just Pain Lighting 40's

Time C1	1pm No Game Just Pain	Div 30's v Richmond Range	Umpir Ready for Rehab	es Netflix & Skill	
C2 C3 C7	Cheese Platter Win or Booze O'Briens	v We thought there'd be snacks v Nets go to the pub v Emerald Jewels		Nets go to the pub Maclean Bowling Winging It	
	Bye – Lucky Stars			5 5	
Time	1:30pm Div 35	's & 40's/45's	Umpir	es	
C1 C2	Storm Cirque de Sore Legs	v Maclean Medicalv Lightning Strikes 40's	Emerald Jewels Firenerds	Lightning 40's Lucky Stars	
C3	Lightning Strikes 45's	v Here if you need	Lightning 45's	Richmond Range	
C4	Firenerds	v Maclean Bowling Club	Cruisy Crushers	Win or Booze	
C6 C7	Winging It	v Phoenix All Stars v Netflix & Skill	O'Briens Storm	Vintage Vixens Where's the snacks	
C8	Cruisy Crushers Wildflowers	v Clunes Vintage Vixens	Phoenix All Stars	Cheese Platter	
	Bye – Ready for Rehab	Ü			
Saturday 27 th September 2025					
Time	e 9:30am Div 30's Umpires		es		
C1	Lucky Stars	v We thought there'd be snacks	-	No Game Just Pain	
C2 C3	Nets Go to the pub Emerald Jewels	v No Game Just painv Where's the cheese platter	Netflix & Skill Maclean Medical	Wildflowers Nets go to the pub	
C7	O'Briens	v Win or Booze	Here if you need	Maclean Bowling	
	Bye – Richmond Range				
Time	10am	Div 35's & 40's/45's	Umpir	es	
C1	Phoenix All Stars	v Cruisy Crushers	Lightning 40's	Vintage Vixens	
C2 C3	Netflix & Skill Clunes Vintage Vixens	v Firenerds v Maclean Bowling Club	Emerald Jewels Cheese Platter	Where's the snacks Lucky Stars	
C4	Wildflowers	v Winging It	Cruisy Crushers	Win or Booze	
C6	Lightning Strikes 40's	v Ready for Rehab	Phoenix All Stars	Storm	
C7 C8	Here if you need Lightning Strikes 45's	v Storm v Cirque de Sore Legs	O'Briens Lightning 45's	Firenerds Richmond Range	
	Bye – Maclean Medical	1		.	
Time	10:30am	Div 30's	Umpires		
C1 C2	Richmond Range Emerald Jewel	v Nets go to the Pub v Lucky Stars	Winging It Cirque de Sore Legs	Here if you need Wildflowers	
C3	No Game Just Pain	v O'Briens	Ready for Rehab	Netflix & Skill	
C7	Win or Booze	v Where's the cheese	Maclean Medical	Maclean Bowling	
Club	Bye – We though there's	s be snacks			
Time	11am	Div 35's & 40's/45's	Umpir	es	
C1	Maclean Medical	v Here if you need	Cruisy Crushers	Cheese Platter	
C2	Ready for Rehab	v Lightning Strikes 45's	Lightning 45's	Richmond Range	
C3 C4	Storm Cruisy Crushers	v Cirque de Sore Legs v Wildflowers	Firenerds Storm	Where's the snacks Vintage Vixens	
C6	Winging It	v Clunes Vintage Vixens	Lucky Stars	No Game Just Pain	
C7	Firenerds Macloon Bowling Club	v Phoenix all Stars	O'Briens	Emerald Jewels	
C8	Maclean Bowling Club	v Netflix & Skill	Phoenix All Stars	Win or Booze	

Time C1 C2 C3 C4	11:30am Emerald Jewels Richmond Range Win or Booze No Game Just Pain Bye – Nets go to the pub	Div 30's v We thought there'd be snacks v O'Briens v Lucky Stars v Where's the cheese platter	Umpir Netflix & Skill Winging It Here if you need Ready for Rehab	es Nets go to the pub Wildflowers Cirque de Sore Legs Maclean Medical
Time C1	12pm Clunes Vintage Vixens	Div 35's & 40's/45's v Netflix & Skill	Umpires Cheese Platter Richmond Range	
C2	Phoenix all Stars	v Maclean Bowling Club	O'Briens	Where's the Snacks
C3	Wildflowers	v Firenerds	Storm	Lucky Stars
C4 C6	Winging It Lightning Strikes 45's	v Cruisy Crushers v Lightning Strikes 40's	Emerald Jewels Lightning 45's	Firenerds Lightning 40's
C7	Cirque de Sore Legs	v Maclean Medical	Phoenix All Stars	Vintage Vixens
C8	Storm	v Ready for Rehab	Cruisy Crushers	Win or Booze
	Bye – Here if you need			
Time	12:30pm	Div 30's	Umpire	
C1	O'Briens	v Nets go to the pub	Maclean Bowling	Here if you need
C2 C3	Win or Booze Richmond Range	v We though there's be snacksv Where's the cheese platter	Nets go to the pub Maclean Medical	Ready for Rehab Winging It
C7	Lucky Stars	v No Game Just Pain	Cirque de Sore	Wildflowers
	Bye – Emerald Jewels			
Time	1pm	Div 35's & 40's/45's	Umpire	es
C1	Here if you need	v Cirque de Sore Legs	Storm	Vintage Vixens
C2	Lightning Strikes 40's	v Storm	Richmond Range	No Game Just Pain
C3 C4	Maclean Medical Clunes Vintage Vixens	v Ready for Rehab v Netflix & Skill	O'Briens Emerald Jewels	Firenerds Where's the Snacks
C6	Phoenix All Stars	v Maclean Bowling Club	Cheese Platter	Lucky Stars
C7	Wildflowers	v Firenerds	Cruisy Crushers	Win or Booze
C8	Winging It	v Cruisy Crushers	Phoenix All Stars	Lightning 40's
	Bye – Lightning Strikes 4	.5 \$		
Time	1:30pm Div 30'	0	Umpire	26
C1	Win or Booze	v Emerald Jewels	Netflix & Skill	Maclean Medical
C2	Nets go to the pub	v Where's the cheese platter	Maclean Bowling Club	Here if you need
C3	No Game Just Pain	v We thought there'd be snacks	Winging It	Nets go to the pub
C7	Lucky Stars Bye – O'Briens	v Richmond Range	Cirque de Sore Legs	Ready for Rehab
	Dyc - O Dilella			

Please supply your umpire with a copy of the draw